# OP \$40.00 1944254

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM436467

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (RELEASES RF 2327/0654)	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/07/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BALLY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (formerly Alliance Gaming Corporation)		
Street Address:	6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89119		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1944254	ALLIANCE GAMING	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046878-0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release for Reg No 1944254(89390671\_1\_US-DOCS)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Reg No 1944254(89390671\_1\_US-DOCS)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0629

source=Trademark Release for Reg No 1944254(89390671\_1\_US-DOCS)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0630

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is dated as of July 7, 2017 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., National Association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of BALLY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation (formerly Alliance Gaming Corporation) (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS,** the Grantor and Administrative Agent, and other parties thereto, entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 22, 2001, March 1, 2004, and September 28, 2008 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreements dated as of June 22, 2001, March 1, 2004, and September 28, 2008 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of each Grantor's right, title or interest in, to or under the trademark set forth in Schedule A hereto ("Trademark Collateral");

**WHEREAS,** the Grantor executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2001, March 1, 2004, and September 28, 2008 (collectively the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS,** the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on recorded July 13, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2327/0654; March 10, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2941/0904, and on October 30, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3880/0001; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the written request of the Issuer, and in connection with the satisfaction and discharge of the Indenture, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral referred to in Schedule A.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor's any right, title or interest the Administrative Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral. For clarity, the Administrative Agent is only terminating, releasing and discharging its security interest in the trademark set forth in Schedule A hereto.

[Signature Page to Follow]

US-DOCS\89390671.1 09:46

TRADEMARK REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0631 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., National Association, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: Ronaldo Naval Title: Vice President

US-DOCS\89390671.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0632

# Schedule I

<u>to</u>

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

# Schedule A

Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status
Alliance	74633292	1944254	Registered
Caming	February 13, 1995	December 26, 1995	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006113 FRAME: 0633

**RECORDED: 07/25/2017**